PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6993338

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAGNOLIA LICENSING LLC	10/22/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANDINA TECHNOLOGIES LLC
Street Address:	7548 PRESTON RD, STE 141 PMG 1029
City:	FRISCO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75034

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6625387
PCT Number:	US0304974
Patent Number:	9813689

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)539-1140

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: linhd@ip-edge.com

Correspondent Name: NANDINA TECHNOLOGIES LLC

Address Line 1: 7548 PRESTON RD, STE 141 PMG 1029

Address Line 4: FRISCO, TEXAS 75034

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THUONG NGO
SIGNATURE:	/Thuong Ngo/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Ex A - Patent Assignment from Magnolia to Nandina (Fully Executed)#page1.tif source=Ex A - Patent Assignment from Magnolia to Nandina (Fully Executed)#page2.tif

PATENT 506946501 REEL: 057939 FRAME: 0818

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Magnolia Licensing LLC, a limited liability company organized under the State of Texas having its offices at 13359 North Highway 183, Suite 406-733, Austin, TX 78750 ("Assignor"), does hereby assign, transfer, and convey unto Nandina Technologies LLC, a Texas limited liability company, having an address at 7548 Preston Rd, STE 141 PMG 1029, Frisco, TX 75034 ("Assignee"), or its designees, all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

(a) the patent applications and patents listed in the table below (the "Patents and Related Patents");

		Filing Number	Publication	Publication		
Country	Filing Date		Date	Number	Grant Date	Grant Number
US	3/1/2002	10/087183	9/4/2003	2003-0165327- A1	9/23/2003	6625387
TW	2/26/2003	92104024	1/16/2004	200401563	11/21/2004	I224468
TH	2/21/2003	80298	10/5/2004	64506	4/29/2015	43970
PL	2/21/2003	P-372220				
PH	2/21/2003	1-2004-501286	9/12/2003	1-2004-501286	12/19/2008	1-2004-501286
MY	2/27/2003	PI20030705			9/28/2007	MY-132102-A
MX	2/21/2003	PA/a/04/008426	5/4/2005	PA04008426A	9/6/2007	248767
KR	2/21/2003	10-2004-7013574	10/28/2004	10-2004- 0091680	2/12/2010	10-0943597
JP	2/21/2003	2003-573870	6/30/2005	2005-519538	6/12/2009	4322682
IT	2/21/2003	03709177.4	9/12/2003	1481544	10/16/2019	EP1481544
IN	2/21/2003	2550/DELNP/2004	10/9/2009			
ID	2/21/2003	W00200401859	11/25/2004	41146	11/24/2006	ID0018402
GB	2/21/2003	03709177.4	9/12/2003	1481544	10/16/2019	EP1481544
FR	2/21/2003	03709177.4	9/12/2003	1481544	10/16/2019	EP1481544
EP	2/21/2003	03709177.4	9/12/2003	1481544	10/16/2019	EP1481544
DE	2/21/2003	03709177.4	9/12/2003	1481544	10/16/2019	EP1481544
CN	2/21/2003	03809319.7	8/3/2005	CN1650619A	9/17/2008	ZL03809319.7
VN	2/21/2003	1-2004-00983			11/13/2006	5986
WO	2/21/2003	US03/04974	9/12/2003	03/075566		
US	12/16/2014	14/571458	6/25/2015	US-2015- 0181190-A1	11/7/2017	9813689
TW	12/12/2014	103143393	9/16/2015	201535357	7/21/2018	I630603
KR	12/16/2014	10-2014-0181838	6/24/2015	10-2015- 0070039		
JР	12/15/2014	2014-253285	7/23/2015	2015-132819		
FR	12/16/2013	1362639				
EP	12/12/2014	14197535.9	7/29/2015	2899723		
CN	12/16/2014	201410784249.6	6/17/2015	CN104717544A		

PATENT REEL: 057939 FRAME: 0819

- (b) all right, title and interest to the Patents and Related Patents;
- (c) all of the rights, privileges including the benefits of any attorney client privilege or attorney work product privilege, title and interest in and to the Patents and Related Patents sold, transferred, assigned and set over to Assignee hereunder including all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto; and
- (d) the right to bring any claim, sue, counterclaim, and recover for the past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned hereunder.

ASSIGNOR: Magnolia Licensing LLC

By:	- How Halvar	
•	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	

Name: Lori LaPray

Title: Managing Member

Date: 10/22/2021

ASSIGNEE: Nandina Technologies LLC

By: January Comment

Name: Thuong Ngo

Title: Managing Member

Date: 10/22/2021

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/28/2021 REEL: 057939 FRAME: 0820